
cm.n.IISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS APRIL 2, 1929. 

B.oard of Cqunty Commissioners met this 2nd day of April at 10 O'clock A. M. 

with ~11 member~ and I. K. Miller in the chair. 

P.roceeding.to the payment of bills Certificates o~ Indebtedness were ordered 

drawn .to cover t.he follOl'ling: 

Wfll F.. Daley 

Lee Methudy 

Vera V. Daley 

R. c. Anderson. 

0. J •. I-:e lson 

Laura.C. Heath. 

Charles Johnson . 

George c. Austin 

" n n 

n n " 
o. W. ,Plaga 

Frank.L. :temoine 

Frank.L. Lemoine 

Charles Johnson. 

Malva.Larsen 

Helen. A. Irving. 

Miriam Draper . 

J. E •. Buchanan . 

J. E. ~ucharun . 

Myrtl.e Morris 

Edith-Bennett 

Lin a.a. FeI. ton 

Stella Ju~quis.t 

Aileen O 'Melia . 

D' R •• Higley 

M"aoel• Davis 

John -McElroy 

W. L.· Wallace . 

W. L.· Wallace . 

Carol J. Plaga . 

Benn&tt Hardware Co. 

Assessor 

Deputy Assessor 

" " 
n " 

Deputy Treasurer & Expense 

Assisting Co. Treasurer 

Jailor 

Sheriff' 

Board of Prisoners 

Mileage & Expense 

De;uty Sheriff & Expense 

Under Sheriff 

Mileage 

Repairs at Court House 

Deputy Co. Supt. Schools 

Supt. Schools 

Ass'~ Co. Supt. Schools 

County Clerk 

Stamps & Expense 

Deputy Co. Clerk 

Ass't Co. Clerk 

" & Transcribing 

Clerk of Court & Postage 

" " 

Deputy Clerk or ~ourt 

County Attorney & Expense 

Steno. Co. Attorney 

County Agent & Expense 

County Treasurer 

Postage Witness & Jury Fees 

Steno. eo. Agent 

Repairs at Cour~ House 

Ferguson Uercantile Co. R & B P & P 

F. W ~ McDonald . 

F. C., Perkins . 

Huntington Lab. Inc. 

George ·Parsons. 

The Mills Co. . 

Saratoga Sun 

W. Garetson 

C. F; Hoeckel BB Co 

Keystone Envelope Co. 

H. Rasmusro n IIlo. 

.Frt. & Drayage 

Deputy Sheriff & Mileage 

Jail supplies 

Justice of the Peace & expense 

Books & ·office supplies 

Stationery 

Deputy Sheriff & Expense 

Office supplies 

Office " 

Supplies for Gourt House 

238.18 

150.00 

125.00 

150.00 

146.75 

150.00 

150.00 

166.66 

.105.70 

119 .26 

238.18 

150.00 

125.00 

150.00 

146.75 

150.00 

150.00 

166.69 

105.70 

119.26 

190.71 160.71 

141.66 - 141.66 

21.30 21.39 

41.00 41.00 

109.00 100.00 

150.00 150.00 

33.00 33.00 

166.66 166.66 

5.63 5.63 

125 .• 00 125.00 

100.00 100.00 

~rn.oo 

156.00 

12~00 

228.96 

100.00 

124.33 

166.66 

41.36 

~2.75 

53.20 

61.05 

31.89 

65.00 

146.25 

€}2.50 

~01.18 

6.00 

48.· 00 

13.63 

24 .. 00 

141.60 

93.00 

156.00 

125.00 

228.96 

100.00 

124.33 

166.66 

41.36 

52.75 

53.20 

61.05 

31.89 

65.00 

146.25 

82.50 

301.18 

6.00 

13.63 

24.00 

141.60 

... 



......... .,. 

Rocky Mt. Gas. Co.· 

Mt. States T & T Co. 

Rawlins Electric L & F Co. 

Rawlins Republican Co. 

L. J. Langenderfer 

W. P. Hays Hardware Co. 

Emil Nordlund 

C. K. Hause 

M. E. Pickett 

·. 

Geo. Barnard Stationery Co 

Hank Cardwell 

City of Rawlins 

" V 

J.P. Hensen 

Cullen•Commerciah Co. 

Kistler Stationery Co. 

West P~blishing Qo. 

Buck Shoe shop 

R. L. Bedford 

H. J. eashman 

Auto Equiprent. c~. 
R. T. Black 

Broadway Cafe 

Jack Neske 

Cullen·Commerciai Co. 

J. D. Adams & Co. 

Mrs. Hannah Mahoney 

W. F. Nieman. 

T. M. flood 

Geo. :McColloum 

Ed. Brown 

VT. D. ·Fishell 

William Halpin • 

William Hal.pin 

Wal te·r Corlis 

Rawlins Gerace Co. Inc. 

Helen ·A. Irving • 

Saratoga Sun 

Bailey School Supply Co. 

Union•Pacifio C~al Co. 

0. E. ·Eckdahl 

Hoyes·Hardware Go. 

Robert T. Twedt·Co. Inc. 

Rawlins Gas & Oil Co. 

I. K'. • Miller 

F. D. •Bridges 

Dixon.Garage 

Chas •. Ellis 

Fuel for Court House 

Phones for Court House 

178.80 

82.80 

Lights " " " & Repairs 45.04 

Of.fice supplies & advertising 145.35 

On Painting contract 

Office supplies 

Ice for Court House 

Jani tor rupplie s 

Coroner service 

Office supplies 

Horse: inspector 

Water for March 

" " Feb. 

Constable Rawlins 

Supplies for Jail 

Office Supplies 

Court supplies 

Shoes for prisoner 

Deputy Sheriff & Expense 

Repairs at Court House 

Repairs for Implem3nts 

Repairs on Tractor . 

Meals for.road men 

Repairs on road machinery 

205.95 

1.80 

12.7 5 

104 .58 

26.00 

14.80 

15.00 

15.00 

62.50 

2.72 

5.20 

17.00 

2.00 

78.00 

9.00 

215.13 

13.65 

25.20 

98.50 

Supplies for Tractor operatorsl48.09 

Repairs for Implements 95.05 

178.80 

82.80 

45.04 

145.35 

205.95 

1.80 

12.75 

104.58 

26.00 

2.48. 

14.80 

15.00 

15.00 

62.50 

2.72 

5.20 

17.00 

.i.oo 

78.00 

9.00 

215. 13 

13.6 5 

25.20 

98.50 

148.09 

95.05 

·payment on cancelled Certificate 375.00 375.00 

Case of Dynamite 

Tractor Operator 

" " 
Gl'ader " 
" " & .Expr.ess 

14.00 

175 .oo 

175.00 

175.00 

175.87 

14.00 

175.00 

175.00 

175.00 

175.87 

Trailer far.- Grader 50.00 50.00 

Repairs & Phone 3.64 . 3 •. 64 

Work at Hogback da.m 122.50 122.50 

Supplies fer truck 91.06 91.06 

Postage, mileage & Expense . 142 .01 142.01 

i'la ter App. notice 4 .60 4. 60 

Cabinet for County Supt. 8.00 8.00 

Repairs for Jail 3.71 3.71 

Bridge Superintendent 40 .oo .__ 40 .oo 

Supplies Court House R & B 

rtepairs for tractor 

Gas & 011 for tractor 

Per diem, mileage P & P 

25.20 

85.14 

63.60 

190.76 

Payment on tractor 227 .oo 

Supplies for road implement~ 88.75 

Commissioners Salary· 50.00 

25.20 

85.14 

63.60 

190.76. 

227.00 

§38.75 

50.00 . 



Charles Ellis 

Frank Schilt 

per diem, mileage & Expense 

Salary per diem, & " 

. 64 .10 

113.50 

64.10 

113.50 

By _motion dul7 made and carried the l!edicine Dow State Bank was designated as 

a deposit~ry for County funds. 

The Board th ere upon recessed to meet on i'/ednesday April 3rd at 10 O'clock A. M:. . . 
Bo.ard resllill;ed its session this 3rd day of April at 10 O'clock A. I.I. with 

all in.embers present and I • K. I.Iiller presidint;. . . 
Proceedinc:; v.1. th the payment of Dills Certificates of Indebtedness wsre . . 

ordered drawn tc, .cover the following 

Laura C.: Heath Insurance Premium 72.50 

Geo. A. Bible " " 51.50 

Wal ton E. France " " 33.38 

A. F Thode " II 35.00 • 

France-Be:r:gen Co. " " 35.00 

L. E. Ar~trong " II 44.50 

s. s. .Shary County Surveyor & Expense 29.80 

s. s. Sharp Deputy Sheriff & Expense 42.10 .. 
First National Bank Coroner office rent 25.00 . 
Louis Schalk Insurance premium 43.20 

Wm. Halpin· Tractor ope·rator 144 . • oo 
C9unty Warrants were ordered drawn to cover the following: 

11rs. Anton Johnson . 
Ft. Steele Mere. Co. 

Rendle Dr~g Co. 

Medicine Bow Llerc. Co. . . 
Tillou & Tillou 

H. E. McFarland . 
" " 
n n 

" " 
" " 

Cullen Commercial Oo. 

Union Pacific Coal Co. 

" " " 
II " " 

" " " 
Charles ·Higgins 

Anton R. Johnson 

Memorial Hospital 

Cullen Com.~ercial Co. 

T. & R. Shoe Store 

Leander Mattson 

State Treasurer 

" 

" 
" 

Majestic Collection Agency 

Mrs. Rose Banta 

Kate ::.uva 

Ellen Hagen 

l.a-s. Mary O'Driscoll 

Care of Poor Farm 

P&P Louis Herrera 

Suppiies P&P 

Pf!:.P Dick Wrager 

" J. I. Carter 

p &P A. M. Martinez 

" . William Hope 

" L. Ayala 
I 

" A. 1,1. r.:artinez 

" Wm. Hope 

" Dr. Ritter 

Water & Light Mrs. Riva 

" " Mrs. Sunquist 

" " Mrs. l.1akinen 

"' " Urs Jusilla 

Rent Kate Potter P & P 

Account Poor farm inmates 

Care of P & P 

P & P Mrs. Hagen 

229.40 

20.00 

45.35 

10.00 

9.10 

10.00 

10.00 

8.15 

9.91 

7.69 

17.12 

26.00 

34.25 

20.54 

26.25 

10.00 

9.00 

216.60 

10.25 

Shoes for County·Charge 6.85 

l.Io·ving 11rs. Makinen 24. 00 

Care of Industrial Institute 
inmates 46.50 

Care of John Irons 117.80 

Mothers Pension 10.00 

" 
" " 

" " 

" 25.00 

10.00 

10.00 

72.50 

51.50 

33.38 

35.00 

35.00 

44.50 

29.80 

42.10 

25.00 

43.20 
144.00 

229.40 

20.00 

45.35 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

8.15 

9.91 

7 .69 

17.12 

26.00 

34.25 

20 .54 

26.25 

10.00 

9.00 

216.60~ 

10.25 

24.00 

46.50 

117.80 

10.00 

25.00 

10.00 

10~00 



.. ..... 

Sam Wh.i ttiker 

IJrs. E'J.la Ayala · 

Mrs. Ridgway 

Mrs. Nellie Francis 

Mrs.· Margaret Mitchell 

Mrs. A. F. Hutchinson 

l,1rs. John Ma thews 

r.unnie Peterson 

Catherine Bisignano 

Ida Kwisto 

St. Cfara's Orphanage 

Cathedral Home 

Mrs. A. Ru.ska nen · 

Nell!. Williams· 

Mrs. Jennie Rescnke 

Mrs. Pete Taggart 

!,1rs. r.)ary A. Eversole 

Mrs. J. 'l' • Ryan 

Mrs. !.inde 

Mrs. Makinen 

Mrs. Jusilla 

W • .i:~. • Jones 

Mrs. John 1.Iumm 

Earn l:3urgey 

l.a-s. fl. H. Butler 

Mrs. katie Potte~ 

Mrs. r. R. Cross" 

APPRQVAL OF BCNDS 

Roy Bedford· 

~lorth Garetson 

COtmTY DEPOSITORIES 

County Aid 

" : " 

" " 
" " 
n " 

" " 
Accou'n t Frank Sherod 

Co :nty Aid 

" "' , 

n n 

" n 5 children 

n ~ " 
n . " 
" " 

" " 
,, 

" 

" " 

" "Rent 

" " 

" " 
" tt 

Care Crowley Children 

County Aid 

" n 

" " 

" tt 

Care Furkovitch children 

Deputy Sheriff · Hanna 

" " l,tedi cine Bow 
~ 

10.00 

20.00 

15.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

15.00 

10.00 

25.00 

35.00 

50 .oo 

20.00 

10 .oo · 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

20.00 

30.00 

25.00 

20~00 

20.00 

10.00 

30.00 

25.00 

15.00 

1000.00 

1000.00 

On motion d~ly □ade and carried the following banks weredesignated as 

deposftories for. county funds. 

The First National Bank of Rawlins . . 
Rawlins National Bank . . 
The First State Bank of Parco . . 
Justice Peace Saratoga 

10.00 

20.00 

15.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

15.00 

10.00 

25.00 

35. 00 · 

50.00 

20 .oo 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

10.00 

20.00 

30.00 

25.00 

20.00 

20 .oo 

10.00 

30.00 

25.00 

15.00 

. Acting on Jhe resignation of D. E. Winsor as Justice of the Peace at Saratoga 

by motion made and carried it was duly accepted. 

POOL RALL LICENSES 

'.By motion d"uly made and carried the Board approved the petition of A. F. Snider 

of Mc"Fo.dden for 'Pool Hall License. 

FIRE INSURANCE 

On motion the following Policies for Fire Insurance on Court House ani 
conte'Ilts were ap-proved: 



Company Coverage Amount Agent Premium 

Security Insurance Co. County Records $2000.00 L. E. Armstrcng $44.50 

Royal n " Ccurt House $2500.00 A. F. Thode 35.00 
., .. .. 

New Hampshire n " F&F and recordsl500.00 rr. E. Frane:e 3:3,38 

Pala.tine " " Court House 2500.00 Murp~y -Ahl 35.00 

New Zealand " " Building 2500.00 France-Bergen 35.00 

Fireman~' s Fund Buildine & 
.Records 2500.00 G. A. Bible 51.50 

Great American Records 1000.00 Louis Schalk 22.20 

Citizens Building 1500.00 " " 21.00 
, 

Comr:iercial Union Court House 1000.00 H. Rasmusson 14.00 

The London " " 1000.00 H. Rasmusson 21.00 

Spring Field Building & Furn. 4000.00 Leura C. Heath 72.50 

There being nothing further before the Board at this time it was duly 

adjourned to meet in regular session on the 7th day of May A. D. 1929., at 10 O'clock 

A. M. 

Cheirman ;' ) 

-perk 

572 · 


